limitted maintenance support for units located within the Chu Lai Combat 13ase.

The U.S. .Army retains the responsibility of producing and providing b,u<ed
goods for units in the Chu Lai TAOR.

2. ~ the month of April 1-50, 1968, the Aid Station treated two hunc~ed
and thirty nine (259) persons and administ,ered four hundred and twenty two
(422) immunizations.

The Civil Affairs Section treated one hundred and fourty three (143)
Vietnamese pers oIme1.

5. The building program within Supply Con1p8nY' continues with the first
increment of the current construction at the new ArnImmition Supply Point,

[...]

limitted maintenance support for units located within the Chu Lai Combat Base. 

The U.S. Arrrr:r retains the responsibility of producing and providing baked 
goods for units in the Chu Lai TAOR. 

2. During the month of April 1-30, 1968, the Aid Station treated two hundred 
and thirty nine (239) persons and administered four hundred and twenty two 
(422) immunizations. 

The Civil Affairs Section treated one hundred and fourty three (143) 
Vietnamese personnel. 

3. The building program within Supply Company continues with the first 
increment of the current construction at the new Ammunition Supply Point,

[...]

status. Follow up ac·tion has been initiated to eliminate this problem. 

g. Shipping and :R.eceiving 

Received 
Shipped 

12,179.6 
1,400.5 

12,597.4 
5,080 

The above figares include receipts from all sources and shipment to 
all destinations. On,,, thousand and eighty five (1085) pieces, with a tot;l 
weight of 12,991 lbs., have been moved through the Parcel Post System to RUCs 
wi th:in RVN. 

There are now five (5) Conex boxes in Supply Company available for 
shipment of Retrograd,e Material. Sea Land Vans are beginning to arrive in.